(R-86-2450 REV. 1)
rRESOLuTION NuMpeR R- 66060

ADOPTED ON JUN 23 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 1, dated April 4, 1986, heretofore filed with
the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-266060, issued in
connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Dyno Construction, Inc., said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-263964, be and the
same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net increase in the contract price of $10,193.07,
and an extension of time of 17 working days, be and the same are
hereby approved. e

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $11,650
from CIP No. 11-174, Broadway at 14th Street Drain to CIP
No. 11-212, La Jolla Boulevard Drain.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the use of City forces to remove
four-inch water line and related work in connection with the
construction of La Jolla Boulevard Drainage Improvements at La
Canada is hereby authorized.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

e

ohn K. Rless, Deputy

JKR:mem
06/05/86
06/30/86 REV, 1
Or. Dept:LE&D

-PAGE 1 OF 1- 00877



. . The City of Sa;l Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 86974

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

accta. | oy Jop OPERATION
UINE Py FUND DEPT ORG. AGCOUNT ORDER CCOUNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE (J

Not to Exceed $._11,650.00
Vendor__DYNO CONSTRUCTION, INC,

Purposewm_lm_mnmmmmw%mt_
La Canada and City Forces Work, /—\ /

Date May 19, , 1986_ By:

DITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o8, | OFERATION | penreQuiP | FACILITY AMOUNT

ACCTG. | CY
LINE PY FUND

1 30244 | 101 4220 111740 $11,650,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $11.650 00
FUND OVERRIDE O

00878 {66060 JUN 23 1966 Ac__86a%4

AC-361 (REV 3-88)




A1 121

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUN 23 ]986
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer @ 0O a a
Bill Cleator T a a a
Gloria McColl a 'a E(’ O
William Jones IY D D D
Ed Struiksmma & O O O
Mike Gotch & 0O O O
Judy McCarty B/ D D D
Uvaldo Martinez EB/ D D D
Mayor - — :L =5 vacanT
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ED STRUIKSMA .
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(8ea) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnia .
‘ By » Deputy.
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia
Ruoston) o0 JUN 23 1986
Number /A7 60 Adopted
CC-1278 (Mev. 12-08)

00873



00880

N . e
' iv’i .

LI

R

LA



